
CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 SCRATCH

1 Cortes Viturro,Francisco Jose 43 28 36 79
2 Varela   Tubio,Daniel 34 45 0 79
3 Acuña de La Fuente,Francisco 29 41 36 77
4 Conde Lorenzo,Juan Francisco 34 41 35 76
5 Gomez Dominguez,Marcos 0 41 35 76
6 Cespon Muñiz,Luis 35 40 32 75
7 Regueiro Sendon,Santiago 31 40 35 75
8 Rodriguez Figueroa,Jose Luis 39 30 36 75
9 Vazquez Muñiz,Marta 30 38 37 75

10 Garcia Romero,Ruben 23 40 35 75
11 Lado Beiro,Javier 35 38 36 74
12 Tarrio Cespon,Jose 37 36 34 73
13 Gomez Arnejo,Simon 38 35 33 73
14 Vidal Sieira,Jose Manuel 33 36 37 73
15 Janeiro Rey,Marcos 39 31 34 73
16 Pena Torres,Jose Carlos 34 38 34 72
17 Docabo Villanustre,Jorge 31 34 38 72
18 Caamaño Castro,Jose Manuel 29 38 34 72
19 Varela Novoa,Simon Daniel 32 40 0 72
20 Furelos Liñares,Rodrigo 37 34 26 71
21 Lorenzo Diaz,Francisco Javier 37 33 27 70
22 Carollo Vila,Jacobo 35 35 0 70
23 Ces Castaño,Ramon 34 34 35 69
24 Pola Balayo,Javier 37 32 31 69
25 Lojo Alcalde,Jesus 32 29 37 69
26 Arufe Rodriguez,Rafael 26 34 35 69
27 Eiras Outeiral,Damian Manuel 32 36 31 68
28 Rivera Rodriguez,Jose 34 34 27 68
29 Rosende Ben,Martin 35 30 0 65
30 Rodriguez Vital,Jorge 33 31 31 64
31 Colon Agrelo,Alberto 30 34 30 64
32 Agrelo Perez,Clara 26 33 31 64
33 Cortes Viturro,Carlos 25 35 29 64
34 Docabo Villanustre,Martin 34 24 29 63
35 Docabo Perez,Sergio 0 35 28 63
36 Gomez Arnejo,Anton 25 37 25 62
37 Dieste Rodríguez,Manuel 20 32 30 62
38 Godon Costa,Manuel 28 32 22 60
39 Silva Ozores,Martin 32 27 19 59
40 Colon Beis,Francisco Javier 30 0 29 59
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 SCRATCH

41 Villa Serans,Manuel Antonio 29 0 30 59
42 Sanchez   Castro,Santiago 26 29 29 58
43 Martinez de La Lama-Noriega,Victoria 30 28 24 58
44 Ces Suarez,Xose Lois 0 30 26 56
45 Senra Senra,Josecarlos 24 32 0 56
46 Montero Colon,David 24 27 28 55
47 Garcia Varela,Julio 26 29 23 55
48 Fernandez Suarez,Antonio Marcos 0 32 23 55
49 Miguens Vilas,Manuel 28 0 27 55
50 Maneiro Romero,Marcos 27 26 27 54
51 Pardal Sedofeito,Alberto 14 31 23 54
52 Varela Novoa,Higinio 0 29 25 54
53 Moral Lopez,Gabriel 24 29 24 53
54 Pérez Hermo,Ignaciojavier 15 29 24 53
55 Graña Vinagre,Francisco 23 27 25 52
56 Lojo Mayan,Jesus 23 29 23 52
57 Doval Sampedro,Ramon J. 22 29 23 52
58 Fernandez Albores,Juan Jose 26 26 17 52
59 Balayo Formoso,Maria Jose 25 26 18 51
60 Docabo Ces,Manuel 19 32 7 51
61 Ruiz Rivas,Manuel 26 24 16 50
62 Colon   Agrelo,Alfonso 21 25 24 49
63 Pola Balayo,Miguel 25 24 13 49
64 Sabin Sabin,Manuel 25 0 23 48
65 Blanco Sanchez,Francisco Javier 21 26 0 47
66 Nieto Abeijon,Manuel 25 22 0 47
67 Hodges,Michael John 24 21 22 46
68 Silva Hermo,Gustavo Adolfo 0 22 24 46
69 Rozas Vazquez,Ana 23 22 21 45
70 Rebollido   Blanco,John Mathew 21 24 13 45
71 Martínez Ces,Salvador 23 21 20 44
72 Cobas Tuñez,Carlos 19 18 24 43
73 Fernandez   Blanco,Ana Belen 19 24 18 43
74 Mateo Martinez de Bartolome,Maria Luz 15 19 23 42
75 Tarrio Ourille,Jose 0 26 16 42
76 Ourille Rivas,Maríaluisa 17 15 21 38
77 Pola   Ponte,Francisco Javier 21 17 14 38
78 Pena Rodriguez,Manuel 0 38 0 38
79 Urgoiti Fernandez de Viana,Begoña 17 19 12 36
80 Cenamor Fandiño,Marcos 0 35 0 35
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 SCRATCH

81 Garcia de Andoin Guell,Yolanda 8 17 17 34
82 Ares Noya,Luis 0 34 0 34
83 Blanco Queijas,Jose Manuel 34 0 0 34
84 Vazquez Becerra,Miguel Angel 0 34 0 34
85 Oliveira Romero,Ernesto 0 33 0 33
86 Temperan Rodriguez,Rafael 0 32 0 32
87 Calvo Muñiz,Ismael 30 0 0 30
88 Campos Rodriguez,Jose Castor 29 0 0 29
89 Gomez Dominguez,Jose Antonio 0 29 0 29
90 Villanustre Ordoñez,Ramon 0 29 0 29
91 Fernandez Sanchez,Sara Lijin 0 28 0 28
92 Lopez Vizcaino,Felipe 0 0 27 27
93 Riol Martinez,Luis Mariano 0 0 27 27
94 Lista Cobas,Celestino 0 26 0 26
95 Villanustre Morlan,Anton 26 0 0 26
96 Piñeiro Blanco,Raquel 11 13 9 24
97 Vazquez   Muñiz,Alejandro 24 0 0 24
98 Silva Ozores,Carlos 10 0 12 22
99 Suarez Dono,Domingo Antonio 21 0 0 21

100 Ozores Nine,Rebeca Maria 8 12 4 20
101 Ben Suarez,Socorro 0 20 0 20
102 Rodriguez Ageitos,Maria Josefa 0 19 0 19
103 Calvo Mosquera,Lucia 18 0 0 18
104 Vizcaino Alonso,Rafael 0 0 18 18
105 Fernández Triñanes,Franciscojavier 0 16 0 16
106 Garcia Nimo,Maria Lourdes 0 13 0 13
107 Fernandez Blanco,Beatriz 0 0 9 9
108 Botana Gonzalez,Jose Luis 0 0 0 0
109 Mayo Giordano,Aldara 0 0 0 0
110 Mayo Santos,Daniel 0 0 0 0
111 Picon Picallos,Francisco Xavier 0 0 0 0
112 Rodriguez Rial,Jose 0 0 0 0
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 HÁNDICAP

1 Balayo Formoso,Maria Jose 42 39 32 81
2 Eiras Outeiral,Damian Manuel 39 41 37 80
3 Acuña de La Fuente,Francisco 31 42 38 80
4 Lorenzo Diaz,Francisco Javier 43 37 30 80
5 Cortes Viturro,Francisco Jose 43 27 36 79
6 Cespon Muñiz,Luis 37 41 34 78
7 Rivera Rodriguez,Jose 40 38 32 78
8 Tarrio Cespon,Jose 40 37 36 77
9 Vazquez Muñiz,Marta 32 39 38 77

10 Pérez Hermo,Ignaciojavier 26 39 38 77
11 Arufe Rodriguez,Rafael 30 37 39 76
12 Docabo Ces,Manuel 32 44 12 76
13 Ces Suarez,Xose Lois 0 40 36 76
14 Ces Castaño,Ramon 37 36 38 75
15 Pena Torres,Jose Carlos 36 39 35 75
16 Martinez de La Lama-Noriega,Victoria 39 36 31 75
17 Caamaño Castro,Jose Manuel 30 39 36 75
18 Rodriguez Figueroa,Jose Luis 39 29 36 75
19 Silva Ozores,Martin 42 33 27 75
20 Conde Lorenzo,Juan Francisco 34 40 34 74
21 Pola Balayo,Javier 40 34 34 74
22 Vidal Sieira,Jose Manuel 33 36 38 74
23 Lojo Alcalde,Jesus 34 31 40 74
24 Lado Beiro,Javier 36 37 36 73
25 Colon Agrelo,Alberto 35 38 35 73
26 Janeiro Rey,Marcos 39 30 34 73
27 Furelos Liñares,Rodrigo 39 34 28 73
28 Dieste Rodríguez,Manuel 26 37 36 73
29 Sanchez   Castro,Santiago 33 35 37 72
30 Regueiro Sendon,Santiago 30 38 34 72
31 Senra Senra,Josecarlos 33 39 0 72
32 Agrelo Perez,Clara 30 36 35 71
33 Carollo Vila,Jacobo 36 35 0 71
34 Varela   Tubio,Daniel 30 41 0 71
35 Gomez Arnejo,Simon 37 33 32 70
36 Moral Lopez,Gabriel 33 37 32 70
37 Rodriguez Vital,Jorge 36 32 34 70
38 Godon Costa,Manuel 33 37 27 70
39 Docabo Villanustre,Martin 38 26 32 70
40 Garcia Romero,Ruben 22 37 33 70

NOMBRE
A POBRA DO 
CARAMIÑAL

BOIRO RIANXO RIBEIRA
2 MEJORES

RESULTADOS



CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 HÁNDICAP

41 Silva Hermo,Gustavo Adolfo 0 32 38 70
42 Graña Vinagre,Francisco 32 34 35 69
43 Hodges,Michael John 36 31 33 69
44 Docabo Villanustre,Jorge 30 32 37 69
45 Ourille Rivas,Maríaluisa 31 28 38 69
46 Ruiz Rivas,Manuel 36 33 26 69
47 Fernandez Albores,Juan Jose 35 34 24 69
48 Pola Balayo,Miguel 36 33 21 69
49 Colon Beis,Francisco Javier 35 0 34 69
50 Gomez Dominguez,Marcos 0 37 32 69
51 Varela Novoa,Simon Daniel 31 38 0 69
52 Pardal Sedofeito,Alberto 22 37 31 68
53 Miguens Vilas,Manuel 34 0 34 68
54 Montero Colon,David 30 33 34 67
55 Colon   Agrelo,Alfonso 28 33 34 67
56 Cortes Viturro,Carlos 26 36 31 67
57 Docabo Perez,Sergio 0 36 31 67
58 Sabin Sabin,Manuel 34 0 33 67
59 Rozas Vazquez,Ana 34 31 32 66
60 Fernandez Suarez,Antonio Marcos 0 37 29 66
61 Urgoiti Fernandez de Viana,Begoña 31 34 26 65
62 Rosende Ben,Martin 35 30 0 65
63 Martínez Ces,Salvador 34 30 29 64
64 Fernandez   Blanco,Ana Belen 31 33 27 64
65 Varela Novoa,Higinio 0 34 30 64
66 Villa Serans,Manuel Antonio 31 0 33 64
67 Doval Sampedro,Ramon J. 27 34 29 63
68 Garcia Varela,Julio 31 32 27 63
69 Pola   Ponte,Francisco Javier 34 29 26 63
70 Gomez Arnejo,Anton 25 37 25 62
71 Mateo Martinez de Bartolome,Maria Luz 25 28 34 62
72 Rebollido   Blanco,John Mathew 31 31 19 62
73 Maneiro Romero,Marcos 31 29 30 61
74 Nieto Abeijon,Manuel 31 30 0 61
75 Cobas Tuñez,Carlos 26 25 33 59
76 Tarrio Ourille,Jose 0 34 25 59
77 Lojo Mayan,Jesus 27 30 26 57
78 Garcia de Andoin Guell,Yolanda 19 28 29 57
79 Blanco Sanchez,Francisco Javier 24 29 0 53
80 Piñeiro Blanco,Raquel 24 25 21 49
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 HÁNDICAP

81 Ozores Nine,Rebeca Maria 17 26 15 43
82 Calvo Muñiz,Ismael 40 0 0 40
83 Silva Ozores,Carlos 17 0 22 39
84 Pena Rodriguez,Manuel 0 38 0 38
85 Ares Noya,Luis 0 37 0 37
86 Blanco Queijas,Jose Manuel 37 0 0 37
87 Campos Rodriguez,Jose Castor 37 0 0 37
88 Oliveira Romero,Ernesto 0 36 0 36
89 Cenamor Fandiño,Marcos 0 34 0 34
90 Lopez Vizcaino,Felipe 0 0 34 34
91 Fernandez Sanchez,Sara Lijin 0 33 0 33
92 Vazquez Becerra,Miguel Angel 0 33 0 33
93 Villanustre Morlan,Anton 32 0 0 32
94 Gomez Dominguez,Jose Antonio 0 31 0 31
95 Riol Martinez,Luis Mariano 0 0 31 31
96 Temperan Rodriguez,Rafael 0 31 0 31
97 Lista Cobas,Celestino 0 30 0 30
98 Villanustre Ordoñez,Ramon 0 30 0 30
99 Calvo Mosquera,Lucia 29 0 0 29

100 Ben Suarez,Socorro 0 28 0 28
101 Rodriguez Ageitos,Maria Josefa 0 27 0 27
102 Vazquez   Muñiz,Alejandro 27 0 0 27
103 Fernández Triñanes,Franciscojavier 0 26 0 26
104 Garcia Nimo,Maria Lourdes 0 25 0 25
105 Suarez Dono,Domingo Antonio 25 0 0 25
106 Vizcaino Alonso,Rafael 0 0 25 25
107 Fernandez Blanco,Beatriz 0 0 21 21
108 Botana Gonzalez,Jose Luis 0 0 0 0
109 Mayo Giordano,Aldara 0 0 0 0
110 Mayo Santos,Daniel 0 0 0 0
111 Picon Picallos,Francisco Xavier 0 0 0 0
112 Rodriguez Rial,Jose 0 0 0 0
113
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115
116
117
118
119
120
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 SENIOR

1 Acuña de La Fuente,Francisco 31 42 38 80
2 Lorenzo Diaz,Francisco Javier 43 37 30 80
3 Cespon Muñiz,Luis 37 41 34 78
4 Rivera Rodriguez,Jose 40 38 32 78
5 Tarrio Cespon,Jose 40 37 36 77
6 Pérez Hermo,Ignaciojavier 26 39 38 77
7 Arufe Rodriguez,Rafael 30 37 39 76
8 Docabo Ces,Manuel 32 44 12 76
9 Ces Castaño,Ramon 37 36 38 75

10 Pena Torres,Jose Carlos 36 39 35 75
11 Martinez de La Lama-Noriega,Victoria 39 36 31 75
12 Caamaño Castro,Jose Manuel 30 39 36 75
13 Rodriguez Figueroa,Jose Luis 39 29 36 75
14 Lojo Alcalde,Jesus 34 31 40 74
15 Senra Senra,Josecarlos 33 39 0 72
16 Hodges,Michael John 36 31 33 69
17 Ourille Rivas,Maríaluisa 31 28 38 69
18 Ruiz Rivas,Manuel 36 33 26 69
19 Fernandez Albores,Juan Jose 35 34 24 69
20 Colon Beis,Francisco Javier 35 0 34 69
21 Sabin Sabin,Manuel 34 0 33 67
22 Rozas Vazquez,Ana 34 31 32 66
23 Fernandez Suarez,Antonio Marcos 0 37 29 66
24 Urgoiti Fernandez de Viana,Begoña 31 34 26 65
25 Martínez Ces,Salvador 34 30 29 64
26 Varela Novoa,Higinio 0 34 30 64
27 Villa Serans,Manuel Antonio 31 0 33 64
28 Doval Sampedro,Ramon J. 27 34 29 63
29 Garcia Varela,Julio 31 32 27 63
30 Mateo Martinez de Bartolome,Maria Luz 25 28 34 62
31 Nieto Abeijon,Manuel 31 30 0 61
32 Cobas Tuñez,Carlos 26 25 33 59
33 Garcia de Andoin Guell,Yolanda 19 28 29 57
34 Blanco Sanchez,Francisco Javier 24 29 0 53
35 Ares Noya,Luis 0 37 0 37
36 Gomez Dominguez,Jose Antonio 0 31 0 31
37 Riol Martinez,Luis Mariano 0 0 31 31
38 Temperan Rodriguez,Rafael 0 31 0 31
39 Lista Cobas,Celestino 0 30 0 30
40 Calvo Mosquera,Lucia 29 0 0 29
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 SENIOR

41 Ben Suarez,Socorro 0 28 0 28
42 Rodriguez Ageitos,Maria Josefa 0 27 0 27
43 Fernández Triñanes,Franciscojavier 0 26 0 26
44 Garcia Nimo,Maria Lourdes 0 25 0 25
45 Suarez Dono,Domingo Antonio 25 0 0 25
46 Vizcaino Alonso,Rafael 0 0 25 25
47 Picon Picallos,Francisco Xavier 0 0 0 0
48 Rodriguez Rial,Jose 0 0 0 0
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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59
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61
62
63
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75
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 FEMENINO

1 Balayo Formoso,Maria Jose 42 39 32 81
2 Vazquez Muñiz,Marta 32 39 38 77
3 Martinez de La Lama-Noriega,Victoria 39 36 31 75
4 Agrelo Perez,Clara 30 36 35 71
5 Ourille Rivas,Maríaluisa 31 28 38 69
6 Rozas Vazquez,Ana 34 31 32 66
7 Urgoiti Fernandez de Viana,Begoña 31 34 26 65
8 Fernandez   Blanco,Ana Belen 31 33 27 64
9 Mateo Martinez de Bartolome,Maria Luz 25 28 34 62

10 Garcia de Andoin Guell,Yolanda 19 28 29 57
11 Piñeiro Blanco,Raquel 24 25 21 49
12 Ozores Nine,Rebeca Maria 17 26 15 43
13 Fernandez Sanchez,Sara Lijin 0 33 0 33
14 Calvo Mosquera,Lucia 29 0 0 29
15 Ben Suarez,Socorro 0 28 0 28
16 Rodriguez Ageitos,Maria Josefa 0 27 0 27
17 Garcia Nimo,Maria Lourdes 0 25 0 25
18 Fernandez Blanco,Beatriz 0 0 21 21
19 Mayo Giordano,Aldara 0 0 0 0
20
21
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CIRCUITO BARBANZA AROUSA 2021 JUNIOR

1 Vazquez Muñiz,Marta 32 39 38 77
2 Silva Ozores,Martin 42 33 27 75
3 Pola Balayo,Javier 40 34 34 74
4 Agrelo Perez,Clara 30 36 35 71
5 Varela   Tubio,Daniel 30 41 0 71
6 Gomez Arnejo,Simon 37 33 32 70
7 Docabo Villanustre,Martin 38 26 32 70
8 Docabo Villanustre,Jorge 30 32 37 69
9 Pola Balayo,Miguel 36 33 21 69

10 Rosende Ben,Martin 35 30 0 65
11 Gomez Arnejo,Anton 25 37 25 62
12 Silva Ozores,Carlos 17 0 22 39
13 Fernandez Sanchez,Sara Lijin 0 33 0 33
14 Villanustre Morlan,Anton 32 0 0 32
15 Vazquez   Muñiz,Alejandro 27 0 0 27
16 Mayo Giordano,Aldara 0 0 0 0
17
18
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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